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Boys 100 Meter Dash Junior High Boys
============================================================================
 Meet Record: * 11.54  2012        Brian Jackson, Grace Brethren MD
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Vos, Josh                  8 Beaver County          13.50      13.10q  1
  2 Roberson, Bryce            8 Trinity                           13.16q  3
  3 Blackburn, David           7 Trinity                           13.20q  3
  4 Batch, Dan                 6 Rhema                             13.21q  3
  5 Arhin, Matthew             8 Mount Airy             13.47      13.39q  1
  6 Brown, Troy                8 Propel Pitcairn                   13.42q  3
  7 Vargo, Jude                8 Cheswick               13.27      13.49q  1
  8 Cissel, Curtis             8 Mount Airy             14.23      14.36q  1
  9 DeRoza, Trenton            8 Plants and Pillars                14.37   4
 10 Benner, Noah               7 Heartland              14.00      14.68   1
 11 Williams, Cameron          6 Propel Montour                    14.69   4
 12 Arce, Jalen                7 Washington             14.00      14.76   1
 13 Fry, Declan                8 Plants and Pillars     14.70      14.81   2
 14 John, Reuel                8 Rhema                             15.05   3
 15 Lach, Travis               6 Beaver County          15.22      15.32   2
 16 Carmelo, Anthony           7 Heartland              14.50      15.66   2
 17 Giles, Avery               8 Propel Pitcairn                   15.74   4
 18 Johnson, Beck              7 Cheswick               15.60      16.14   2
 19 Shinabery, Brady           7 Mount Airy             16.04      16.44   2
 20 McCullough, Justin         6 Erie First                        16.84   4
 21 Deane, Joshua              5 Plants and Pillars     16.20      17.23   2
 22 Craig, Derrek              7 Redeemer               13.30      17.37   1
 23 Hardesty, Paul             6 Beaver County          16.91      17.95   3
 24 Harbison, Killian          7 Cheswick                          17.97   3

Boys 100 Meter Dash Junior High Boys
================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 11.54  2012        Brian Jackson, Grace Brethren MD
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Batch, Dan                 6 Rhema                  13.21      12.76   10
  2 Vos, Josh                  8 Beaver County          13.10      12.98    8
  3 Roberson, Bryce            8 Trinity                13.16      13.04    6
  4 Brown, Troy                8 Propel Pitcairn        13.42      13.14    4
  5 Blackburn, David           7 Trinity                13.20      13.35    2
  6 Vargo, Jude                8 Cheswick               13.49      13.50    1
  7 Arhin, Matthew             8 Mount Airy             13.39      13.53
  8 Cissel, Curtis             8 Mount Airy             14.36      14.36
Preliminaries
  9 DeRoza, Trenton            8 Plants and Pillars     14.37
 10 Benner, Noah               7 Heartland              14.68
 11 Williams, Cameron          6 Propel Montour         14.69
 12 Arce, Jalen                7 Washington             14.76
 13 Fry, Declan                8 Plants and Pillars     14.81
 14 John, Reuel                8 Rhema                  15.05
 15 Lach, Travis               6 Beaver County          15.32
 16 Carmelo, Anthony           7 Heartland              15.66
 17 Giles, Avery               8 Propel Pitcairn        15.74
 18 Johnson, Beck              7 Cheswick               16.14
 19 Shinabery, Brady           7 Mount Airy             16.44
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 20 McCullough, Justin         6 Erie First             16.84
 21 Deane, Joshua              5 Plants and Pillars     17.23
 22 Craig, Derrek              7 Redeemer               17.37
 23 Hardesty, Paul             6 Beaver County          17.95
 24 Harbison, Killian          7 Cheswick               17.97

Boys 200 Meter Dash Junior High Boys
===================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 25.16  2006        Joey Tonelli, Cornerstone Christian OH
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
Finals
  1 Batch, Dan                 6 Rhema                             26.73   5  10
  2 Brown, Troy                8 Propel Pitcairn                   27.32   4   8
  3 Roberson, Bryce            8 Trinity                           27.48   3   6
  4 Blackburn, David           7 Trinity                           28.02   2   4
  5 Vargo, Jude                8 Cheswick               28.40      28.37   1   2
  6 Arhin, Matthew             8 Mount Airy             28.54      30.03   1   1
  7 Arce, Jalen                7 Washington             30.50      30.24   1
  8 Van Wyk, Jesse             7 Redeemer                          30.29   5
  9 Trunick, Bill              8 Heartland              29.80      30.40   1
 10 Cissel, Curtis             8 Mount Airy             31.76      30.79   2
 11 McCullough, Justin         6 Erie First                        31.15   4
 12 Fry, Declan                8 Plants and Pillars     30.80      31.28   2
 13 John, Reuel                8 Rhema                             31.93   5
 14 Baskar, Nathan             7 Rhema                             31.98   4
 15 Benner, Noah               7 Heartland              31.50      32.16   2
 16 Giles, Avery               8 Propel Pitcairn                   33.20   3
 17 Carmelo, Anthony           7 Heartland              32.00      33.57   2
 18 Deane, Joshua              5 Plants and Pillars                35.85   5
 19 Lach, Travis               6 Beaver County          31.90      36.18   2
 20 Halligan, Vincent          6 Robinson Twp                      36.69   3
 21 Harbison, Killian          7 Cheswick                          38.93   3
 22 Weeks, Demetrio            8 Propel Pitcairn                   40.03   4

Boys 400 Meter Dash Junior High Boys
===================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 56.44  2012        Tyler Carter, Trinity Christian PA
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Reynolds, Luke             8 Heartland            1:03.00    1:00.53   1  10
  2 Bendekovic, Ethan          8 Beaver County        1:03.40    1:02.12   1   8
  3 Tennant, Matthew           8 Propel Montour                  1:04.81   4   6
  4 Mitchell, Johnathan        7 Heartland            1:04.00    1:05.55   1   4
  5 DeRoza, Trenton            8 Plants and Pillars   1:05.90    1:06.66   1   2
  6 Arce, Jalen                7 Washington           1:05.00    1:06.90   1   1
  7 Trunick, Bill              8 Heartland            1:07.00    1:07.43   1
  8 Funes, Caden               7 Washington           1:10.00    1:09.18   2
  9 Psaromatis, Michael        7 Mount Airy           1:07.84    1:09.81   2
 10 Sams, Zeke                 8 Trinity                         1:10.28   3
 11 Styer, Jordan              7 Robinson Twp         1:06.14    1:10.29   1
 12 McKinney, Nolan            6 Beaver County        1:14.03    1:13.12   2
 13 Lewis, Naishawn            8 Propel Pitcairn                 1:15.16   3
 14 Baskar, Nathan             7 Rhema                           1:15.29   4
 15 Smith, Ben                 7 Beaver County        1:19.00    1:16.92   2
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 16 Johnson, Beck              7 Cheswick                        1:17.00   4
 17 Safran, Jeremy             7 Redeemer             1:17.00    1:18.54   2
 18 Beck, Anderson             6 Trinity                         1:21.83   3
 19 McCullough, Justin         6 Erie First                      1:28.93   3
 20 Quinlan, Mitchell          6 Plants and Pillars              1:30.57   3
 21 Smith, Jaden               8 Propel Pitcairn                 1:30.78   2
 22 Lowe, Desmond              5 Plants and Pillars   1:30.90    1:31.19   2
 23 Lewis, Jaiden              7 Propel Pitcairn                 1:34.42   4
 24 Christopher, Ben           5 Rhema                           1:35.49   4

Boys 800 Meter Run Junior High Boys
===================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 2:14.83  2013        Brendan McGuire, Trinity Christian PA
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Reynolds, Luke             8 Heartland            2:26.00    2:26.10   1  10
  2 Citriglia, Giovanni        8 Heartland            2:29.00    2:28.20   1   8
  3 Barrett, Evan              8 Heartland            2:35.00    2:32.01   1   6
  4 Van Wyk, Jesse             7 Redeemer             2:42.30    2:34.71   1   4
  5 Black, Tanner              8 Beaver County        2:42.20    2:40.00   1   2
  6 Sams, Zeke                 8 Trinity                         2:45.00   2   1
  7 Funes, Caden               7 Washington           3:24.00    2:54.00   1
  8 Mathews, Titus             6 Plants and Pillars              3:04.10   2
  9 Gorden, Adam               8 Mount Airy           3:01.30    3:07.15   1
 10 Halligan, Vincent          6 Robinson Twp         3:26.40    3:10.00   2
 11 McKinney, Nolan            6 Beaver County        3:09.66    3:11.00   1
 12 Fu, Nathan                 7 Trinity                         3:13.57   2
 13 Jerome, Alec               7 Plants and Pillars   2:58.50    3:16.05   1
 14 Beck, Anderson             6 Trinity                         3:16.30   2
 15 Vos, Oliver                6 Beaver County        3:14.60    3:17.00   1
 16 Rosio, Joseph              5 Cheswick             3:04.80    3:21.00   1
 17 Hupp, Levi                 8 Plants and Pillars              3:37.51   2
 18 Christopher, Ben           5 Rhema                           4:07.01   2

Boys 1600 Meter Run Junior High Boys
================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 5:00.00  2006        Joey Tonelli, Cornerstone Christian OH
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Citriglia, Giovanni        8 Heartland            5:16.00    5:22.36   10
  2 Stepp, Josh                7 Rhema                           5:52.85    8
  3 Fu, Nathan                 7 Trinity                         6:09.35    6
  4 Beck, Anderson             6 Trinity                         6:09.60    4
  5 Funes, Caden               7 Washington           6:10.00    6:15.09    2
  6 Mathews, Titus             6 Plants and Pillars              6:15.46    1
  7 Bosch, Ty                  6 Beaver County        6:15.40    6:15.66
  8 Jerome, Alec               7 Plants and Pillars   6:10.90    6:18.83
  9 Gorden, Adam               8 Mount Airy           6:38.07    6:19.52
 10 Burkhead, Caden            7 Beaver County        6:25.40    6:19.82
 11 Nash, Luke                 6 Grove City                      6:26.31
 12 Sams, Zeke                 8 Trinity                         6:42.35
 13 Smith, Ben                 7 Beaver County        6:49.20    6:43.76
 14 Halligan, Vincent          6 Robinson Twp         7:14.00    7:12.72
 15 Hupp, Levi                 8 Plants and Pillars              7:27.81
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Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Junior High Boys
===================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 15.88  2012        Tyler Carter, Trinity Christian PA
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Barrett, Evan              8 Heartland              19.60      19.05   1  10
  2 Tennant, Matthew           8 Propel Montour                    20.37   2   8
  3 Vargo, Jude                8 Cheswick                          20.47   2   6
  4 Etheridge, Isaiah          7 Plants and Pillars     22.80      20.98   1   4
  5 Mitchell, Johnathan        7 Heartland              21.40      21.56   1   2
  6 Johnson, Beck              7 Cheswick               22.20      21.57   1   1
  7 McCullough, Justin         6 Erie First                        22.07   2
  8 Wehner, Luke               8 Mount Airy             22.71      22.68   1
  9 Lewis, Naishawn            8 Propel Pitcairn                   22.77   2
 10 Halligan, Vincent          6 Robinson Twp                      23.15   2
 11 Baskar, Nathan             7 Rhema                             23.49   2
 12 Whipple, Joshua            7 Plants and Pillars                23.67   2
 13 Gulish, Eli                6 Plants and Pillars     26.30      26.99   1
 -- Harbison, Killian          7 Cheswick               30.30         DQ   1

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Junior High Boys
================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 49.19  2010        Grace Brethren MD
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Beaver County Christian School  'A'                            55.14   10
     1) Bendekovic, Ethan 8             2) Black, Tanner 8
     3) Hutchins, Mason 8               4) Vos, Josh 8
  2 Plants and Pillars  'A'                                        59.07    8
     1) Mathews, Titus 6                2) DeRoza, Trenton 8
     3) Etheridge, Isaiah 7             4) Fry, Declan 8
  3 Mount Airy Christian Academy  'A'                   59.64    1:00.01    6
     1) Arhin, Matthew 8                2) Cissel, Curtis 8
     3) Wehner, Luke 8                  4) Shinabery, Brady 7
  4 Heartland Christian School  'A'                     58.50    1:00.02    4
     1) Mitchell, Johnathan 7           2) Trunick, Bill 8
     3) Carmelo, Anthony 7              4) Benner, Noah 7
  5 Redeemer Lutheran School  'A'                     1:02.00    1:02.22    2
     1) Craig, Derrek 7                 2) Safran, Jeremy 7
     3) Van Wyk, Jesse 7                4) Broadnax, Demetrius 8
  6 Cheswick Christian Academy  'A'                              1:09.11    1
     1) Vargo, Jude 8                   2) Harbison, Killian 7
     3) Rosio, Joseph 5                 4) Johnson, Beck 7

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Junior High Boys
===================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 4:21.37  2017        Trinity Christian PA
    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Heartland Christian School  'A'                   4:28.00    4:18.24*  1  10
     1) Reynolds, Luke 8                2) Citriglia, Giovanni 8
     3) Barrett, Evan 8                 4) Mitchell, Johnathan 7
  2 Rhema Christian School  'A'                                  4:37.00   1   8
     1) Stepp, Josh 7                   2) Baskar, Nathan 7
     3) John, Reuel 8                   4) Batch, Dan 6
  3 Plants and Pillars  'A'                                      4:41.00   2   6
     1) Fry, Declan 8                   2) Mathews, Titus 6
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     3) Etheridge, Isaiah 7             4) DeRoza, Trenton 8
  4 Trinity Christian School  'A'                                4:47.00   1   4
     1) Beck, Anderson 6                2) Blackburn, David 7
     3) Sams, Zeke 8                    4) Fu, Nathan 7
  5 Cheswick Christian Academy  'A'                              5:49.00   2   2
     1) Johnson, Beck 7                 2) Harbison, Killian 7
     3) Rosio, Joseph 5                 4) Vargo, Jude 8

Boys High Jump Junior High Boys
================================================================================
 Meet Record: *  6-00  2010        Samuel Tvardzik, Mount Airy Christian MD
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Mitchell, Johnathan        7 Heartland            5-00.00    5-00.00   10
  2 Barrett, Evan              8 Heartland            5-00.00    4-08.00    8
  3 Batch, Dan                 6 Rhema                           4-06.00    6
  4 Whipple, Joshua            7 Plants and Pillars              4-04.00    4
  5 Carmelo, Anthony           7 Heartland            4-02.00    4-02.00    2
  6 Hupp, Levi                 8 Plants and Pillars   3-08.00   J4-02.00    1
  7 Mathews, Titus             6 Plants and Pillars   4-02.00    3-10.00
  8 Wehner, Luke               8 Mount Airy           4-02.00    3-08.00
  9 Rosio, Joseph              5 Cheswick             3-08.00    3-06.00

Boys Long Jump Junior High Boys
================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 17-06  2013        Trevor Hamm, East Richland OH
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Roberson, Bryce            8 Trinity             17-09.00   17-10.50*  10
  2 Vos, Josh                  8 Beaver County                  16-05.00    8
  3 Blackburn, David           7 Trinity             15-07.00   15-05.50    6
  4 Vargo, Jude                8 Cheswick            15-05.00   14-04.00    4
  5 Barrett, Evan              8 Heartland           13-00.00   14-02.00    2
  6 Mitchell, Johnathan        7 Heartland           12-08.00   14-00.00    0.50
  6 Tennant, Matthew           8 Propel Montour                 14-00.00    0.50
  8 Stepp, Josh                7 Rhema                          12-07.50
  9 Funes, Caden               7 Washington          14-02.00   12-03.00
 10 Hutchins, Mason            8 Beaver County                  11-05.50
 10 Burkhead, Caden            7 Beaver County        9-03.00   11-05.50
 12 Carmelo, Anthony           7 Heartland           12-04.00   11-05.00
 13 Jerome, Alec               7 Plants and Pillars  11-07.00   11-03.50
 14 Safran, Jeremy             7 Redeemer                       10-11.50
 14 Arhin, Matthew             8 Mount Airy          11-02.00   10-11.50
 16 Craig, Derrek              7 Redeemer             9-08.50   10-09.50
 17 Gulish, Eli                6 Plants and Pillars   9-03.00   10-09.00
 18 John, Reuel                8 Rhema                          10-06.50
 -- Broadnax, Demetrius        8 Redeemer            11-05.00         DQ
 -- Quinlan, Mitchell          6 Plants and Pillars   9-02.50         DQ

Boys Shot Put Junior High Boys
================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 38-11  2014        Sam Mastro, Robinson Township PA
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 DeRoza, Trenton            8 Plants and Pillars             32-07.00   10
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  2 Batch, Dan                 6 Rhema                          30-01.50    8
  3 Susek, Nathan              8 Redeemer            27-02.00   25-04.50    6
  4 Stepp, Josh                7 Rhema                          24-08.50    4
  5 Fry, Declan                8 Plants and Pillars             24-00.50    2
  6 Bombardier, Kolton         7 Robinson Twp        25-05.50   23-11.00    1
  7 Hill, Joey                 7 Washington                     22-04.00
  8 Myers, Garrett             6 Redeemer            23-03.00   22-00.50
  9 Piersaint, Miles           6 Redeemer            22-00.00   21-04.00
 10 Benner, Noah               7 Heartland           25-02.00   20-05.25
 11 Lowe, Desmond              5 Plants and Pillars             17-07.00
 12 Forester, Zak              7 Rhema                          17-04.75
 13 Bosch, Ty                  6 Beaver County       16-08.00   17-02.00
 14 Kazmer, Hayden             5 Cheswick            19-04.50   17-00.75
 15 Walters, Carter            5 Trinity                        14-11.00
 16 Bestor, Elliot             6 Beaver County                  13-04.50
 -- Murray, Noah               5 Cheswick            15-00.25         DQ
 -- Trunick, Bill              8 Heartland           25-00.00         DQ
 -- Butler, Charles            7 Trinity                              DQ
 -- Psaromatis, Michael        7 Mount Airy          26-10.00         DQ
 -- Psaromatis, Jeff           6 Mount Airy          19-06.00         DQ

Boys Discus Throw Junior High Boys
================================================================================
 Meet Record: * 127-08  2014        Sam Mastro, Robinson Township PA
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Reynolds, Luke             8 Heartland             107-09     118-06   10
  2 Bombardier, Kolton         7 Robinson Twp           74-11      82-00    8
  3 Piersaint, Miles           6 Redeemer            66-08.50      72-02    6
  4 Psaromatis, Michael        7 Mount Airy             66-02      71-10    4
  5 Susek, Nathan              8 Redeemer               76-03      69-08    2
  6 Styer, Jordan              7 Robinson Twp           55-00      67-07    1
  7 Myers, Garrett             6 Redeemer                          62-03
  8 Hill, Joey                 7 Washington                        61-10
  9 John, Reuel                8 Rhema                             57-07
 10 Ramirez, Colby             8 Plants and Pillars     46-07      56-04
 11 Bosch, Ty                  6 Beaver County          45-00      46-07
 12 Psaromatis, Jeff           6 Mount Airy             43-02      46-02
 13 Forester, Zak              7 Rhema                             45-03
 14 Walters, Carter            5 Trinity                           44-08
 15 Lowe, Desmond              5 Plants and Pillars     43-02      44-02
 16 Deane, Joshua              5 Plants and Pillars  43-03.50      40-00
 17 Benner, Noah               7 Heartland              47-02      33-03
 18 Hardesty, Paul             6 Beaver County                     28-08


